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ATTESTATION FORM
(HOSTILITIES FORM)

=

FOR MEN OF THE ROYAL CANADIAN NAVAL VOLUNTEER RESERVE

SURNAME........cooommssssisssso ARIEQPRONE:+--r-verssersssorssssssesssorssssssassassmnssssssssssssssmsessasssssessr OFFICTAL NON=233942...........coe0eeee
CHRISTIAN NAMES...... Reberdt Qlivere. ..,

PERMANENT ADDRESS RELIGION

PI‘O‘ﬁo(C. Q.f Eo)

F A
LACE OF BIRTH NAME AND ADDRESS OF NEXT OF KIN

5th March I9TI3e Town Fontreal Father : ReKoJArmstrong

*QOriginal Nationality of: County 6I52 Terrb onNS s Bl-d -
Father

Broct
S rovince Que'be(.‘,o % Montreal’ Que.

*If not the son of natural born British parents, particulars to be given at foot of next page.

PERSONAL DESCRIPTION ON ENROLMENT

HEIGHT CHEST MEASUREMENT HAIR EYES COMPLEXION WOUNDS, SCARS, MARKS

Inﬂateds.

Deﬂatedgs% \ Gray Faire

Mean37%

DATE OF ENROLMENT RATING ENROLLING FOR TRADE OR CALLING AND IN WHOSE EMPLO?

-
o

22 Jan J9%41, 1| Ord Seas For W/T. Clerk; In Dom Textila Coe Ltde

R.C.N.V.R. Division (or other T e
establishment) at which enrolledzﬂorlbfeal

(B) DECLARATION TO BE MADE BY APPLICANT

I hereby declare as follows:— L s
(1) That I am a British Subject domiciled in Canada.

(2) That I am desirous of being enrolled as a member of the Royal Canadian Naval Volunteer Reserve
Force, and that I accept and agree to abide by the rules of the said Force.

(3) That * (a) I haveneverserved, and am not serving in any Naval, Military, Reserve, or Territorial
Force.

*Cross out Clause not applicable.

SERVED IN

(c) I have never been rejected for or discharged from any of His Majesty’s Forces on
account of unfitness.

(4) That the particulars contained above are correct and true according to the best of my knowledge

d belief. /L
an ‘ /’) t ‘J\J;/C;;ﬂ




7

(3) On being enrolled as a member of the Monbreal ... Tt B 6 T L o Division of the
Royal Canadian Naval Volunteer Reserve, I undertake to bind myself:—

(a) To serve from the date thereof for the duration of hostilities, being subject to the prowvisions of the
Naval Service Act, and of the' Regulations made in pursuance thereof for the government of the Royal

gane}dian Naval Volunteer Reserve, and to the customs and usages of His Majesty’s Canadian Naval
ervice.

(b) To report for active service if called upon in time of war or emergency, and, if called into active
service, to serve ashore or afloat as may be directed, according to where my services are required. for the

(c) To keep in good repair and condition the ‘é}‘éé’rg%’?‘u&%m %Bé%?ﬁﬁ%mles of outfit which may
be issued to me and to return them to the nearest Divisional Commanding Officer or to Training Head-
quarters prior to my discharge or when required so to do by any authorized person, or to pay compensation
for any loss or damage thereto other than fair wear and tear; and also not to wear such uniform or outfit
(which is and remains the property of the Crown) except when on naval duty.

. (d) To undergo vaccination or re-vaccination, or inoculation, as considered necessary by the appro-
priate authorities.

Dated this........... R e
Signature of applicant /... ;

(C) CERTIFICATE OF ATTESTING OFFICER

Lieuts ReCaNeVeRs
OATH OF ALLEGIANCE

Robert Armstrongs do sincerely promise and swear (or solemnly
declare) that I will be faithful and bear true allegiance to His Britannic Majesty, His heirs f nd successors
according to law.

S

Rank

The Oath of Allegiance may be administered by a Commissiohed Officer of the Naval Service.

CERTIFICATE OF ATTESTING OFFICER

having been duly enrolled to serve in the Royal
Canadian Naval Volunteer Reserve Force, I have caused his name and every prescribed particular to be
recorded in the Record Book of the ] . Division of the R.C.N.V.R.

or in the appropriate official documents. /4

Attesti Officer.
Lisube ReCoNeVeRe SLEE IR

R.C.N.V.R. Division 5
22 Jan I94Te (or other establishment) Montreal

»

NOTE.—This form when completed and when the particulars on it have been noted in the Divisional
Commanding Officer’s Record Book, is to be forwarded to Headquarters, Ottawa, for custody.

The Certificate of medical examination, B-207, and certificates of previous service are to be sent to
Headquarters, Ottawa, with this form. -

Certificates of previous service will be returned after they have been examined at Headquarters,
Ottawa.
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CERTIFICATE of the SERVICE of

Name and Address of Nearest

Date of Birth el o ] Re]at‘[;;epgﬁif“.e“d

Place of Birth lMontreal, Quebec
Place of Residence....é..i.:;.. £ AEL,

Trade brought up to

Religion.......oooocoonGhtazeh. . of . England..... ‘QW

Can Swim:—P.P.T. Date. /mw .......... [.3%194{ Slgnature'o/Cp

PiSsal Signature

PARTICULARS OF SERVICE MEDALS, DECORATIONS, efc.

Date of . =

Date of Period Rating on :
Actual orErmgﬂgnt Volunteered Enrolment or ] Nature of Decoration
Volunteering for Re-enrolment Award Presentation

Juration of Ord.
g0 Jan.'4l 22 Jan.sly

PERSONAL DESCRIPTION

Height
g Chest | Weight Hair Complexion MARKS, WOUNDS, SCARS
Feet Inches | (mean)

= oy Ty T‘Til

On re-enTOMNENE—0 YEATS SEIVICE .coiiearirisis|vriieseserensses|eriassersanarens |rurarasassonsaes | veesensmssanans | suessssasrescusrensssres | suamamesssonssssatsresas [ daimtisnsssiaensesastos | E0rannee e retEaeen e e gh s SRS LT AR TSR RSS2 R e st bt
On re-enrolment—12 years’ Service

Further Description: i DECESSATY ..u.ierteesiasss [sisnsssssemrsase|esssmsesesnsnss | sssssseserasmes] asaserarsasnaon] sisronsesasssnsisnmanntsl isramnsmuenerresspuenansf dosrassnsseanmsmsesssare e simnsitsnntsansr e saseasts bbbt sy

TRANSFER BETWEEN DIVISIONS TRANSFER-—-LISTS A AND B

Date Authority




NAVAL TRAINING and ACTIVE SERVICE -

LEDGER L gl
SHIP OR ESTABLISHMENT RATING FROM T CAUSE OF DISCHARGE

Wounds Rocelved izn Action, Murt Ceriificates, Meritoricus Service, Spocial Becomimendations, Prizes or other Grants

Captain's Signature




' NAVAL TRAINING and ACTIVE SERVICE

SHIP OR ESTABLISHMENT

LEDGER
e e RATING

CAUSE OF DISCHARGE

EXAMINATIONS, NOTATIONS, QUALIFICATIONS

RECORD OF RATING

|

Particulars

Captain’s Signature

Authority for Advancement
or Reason for Disrating to be
stated

.................. ot it

) IS B /D 4 FaeRy
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i 3] E‘g/@ | Uil
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eX et O TP

Name.... ... JRobert Oliver ARNSTRONG Lt o e onduct. -

e _— o

SECOND CLASS FOR CONDUCT CHARACTER, ABILITY IN RATING ON COMPLETION OF TRAINING, DISCHARGE FROM THE
(Inclugive Dates) SERVICE, AND ANNUALLY, 31st DECEMBER, WHILE MOBILIZED
Efficiency in Rating

Character Noting Substantive Captain's Signature
Rating in Brackets

Goop CoNDUCT AND GooOD SERVICE BADGES

G.S.B. 1st, Granted,
or 2nd, Deprived,
G.C.B. Restored

ssssessssssravinane

svesoasrnnsuse

sesnsnessnnenns

TIME FORFEITED

By No. of Days
PICN
(2

Awarded




L NREDER | i OFFICTAL NUMBER FILE NUMBER . .oiovisioicsios ittt A B A=A B N=23542 ... orFiciaL NUmBER V23542 . .
NAME... e AR TRON : Robert. Qliver.... : DATE OF BIRTH..........o00 Mareh, 1918,

(Surname) (Given Names)

PLACE OF BIRTH
RELIGION Protestant. EDUCATION

mavsanstsanssansnna EEaERREEEARREERAEESTEEETEEESRERAETIEE

“liontreai, Quebec,

RESIDENCE AT TIME OF ENLISTMENT: Street and No.....012&.. T€RTRONNE . BIVA g e e e b e e
ENGAGEMENTS DESCRIPTION PREVIOUS SERVICE

D in fi - . 2
ate (in hgures) Period Hair Eyes Complexion Marks or Scars Served in + Bak
Month | Year 7

NEXT OF KIN. RELATIONSHIP (in pencil)

4 ? s = 3 1] A
ADDRESS (in pencil): Street and NO.......cocuiecdoansens %’," TP O IRE AR  G  SIRRS A AEY A p  (RR SOVAT.# S PoWn s i o v JPTOVINCE, EC.. T N ot
MEeDALS, CLAsPS, HURT CERTIFICATES, PRIZE MONEY X Fid 5
- D . ks =
Date (in figures) ate (in figures) Particulars DateUnligdres) PARTICULARS
Month| Year Day |Month| Year Day

ExaminaTIONS, CERTIFICATES, ETC.

A8

Bancges, G.C. or G.S. BRIEF PARTICULARS OF WARRANT OrR C.M. PUNISHMENTS AND C.P. CHARGES

Date (in fi Granted :
zite (s figuces) 1st, 2nd or 3rd G.C. Deprived SHIP OR ESTABLISHMENT 2 Date (infiguzcs) BRIEF PARTICULARS OF OFFENCE PUNISHMENT

Day |Month| Year or G.S. Restored . | Day |[Month

Sl st C.CaB... | .Granted..

bevasnnaeann |

Date (in figures) DAyvs FORFEITED
Month| Year Prison C. Power In diff. Char.

Seconp CrLass For Conbuct
From

H.Q. 35—30M—5-41 (337)
N.S. 815—7-35




25 26 27 28 29 30 31
T a st

Vaands OFFICIAL NUMBER | NAME, ARMESTRONG Robert Oliver . ..| OFFICIAL NUMEBER...... 2

(Surname) (leen Names)

Qualified

Ship or Establishment : Rating 3 Character i Non-Sub. Rating

Div. Str. lMontreal | Ord. Smn,

Duty Div. Hdgtrs. |

"Stadacona™
"

fighediach
n

e 6|7 %3] DRD.H=1981
k.. Hyﬂf’lﬂvhe A Ui 22 130,153 | DRD.H=2948
Te: 15.| 1| 14 | Adv.. Memo.18/3 /i,
Stadacona | e L S Bl A No.18L.P#9
Shawinigan Ll ‘*195'”7"{3
DISCHARGED '

GENERAL REMARKS

T
—

IE-Ray #94743 Approved.

) ps.m Rﬁﬁi{:_m., PRE‘J..-ENI.‘. MK QR RATE. |

GH ENLISTMER

L TOMMISERLDIV.. L. % {R ANK
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H

ENLIST. ©
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FILE:
DEPARTMENT OF NATIONAL DEFENCE
- Naval Service -
OTTAWA, Canada.
B 13 1945
‘ll.'ll.il...ll'.l"‘l"'l"'!l"‘
{Date)
The following casualty has been reported -

RANK or RATING. .. .. . NAVAL NO.

ARMSTRONG; Robert Oliver - Leading Telegraphist ‘ V235424 ReC.N. ViR,

DATE OF ENLISTMENT - <<nd Jan.s; 1941 Active Servicel 27th Feb., 1941

DATE OF DISCHARCE - R4th November, 1944

HOSPITAL -~

(If discharged in hospital under jurisdiction of D.P. & N.H.)

SERVICE . Genada & High Seas
~ (Indicate whether in Canada only; or in Canada and the high seas or elsewhere)

Reason for- discharge and - MISSING, PRESUMED DRAD when the ship

when and where any disability

was incurred, or where death sServing, Hel«C.0s "SHAWINIGAN® was lost while on
oceurred,

operabtional duty at ses.

. (Show clearly whether death or 'disability due to enemy -action,
accldent or disease, and whether it occurred in Canada, or on the high seas or
elsewhere outside Canada. ) : 2 :

-

7

NEXT OF KIN & RELATIONSHIP -

RELATIONSHIP FATHER NAME -~ Mre Robert K. Armsotrong,

ADDRESS ~ 4949 Queen Hary Road, MQNTRE;@LLMEEQL .

NOTE : If records indicate that ratiﬁé was separated from his wife, legally
or otherwise, details.to be. furnished dand copy of any Court Order,
the separtion Agreement, etc., to be furnished.

O P

\ﬁ FORM "A" RESPECTING THE ABOVE NAMED HAS BEEN PREVIOUSLY
FORWARDED, PLEASE SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR DETAILS Of IARRIAGE
ALLOWANQ@,,DEFENDENTS‘ALLOWENCE, ete,
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VERIFICATLON FORM
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REGISTERED
AIR MAIL

FILE NO: N,S, V-237542 PERS.(N)

29 November, 19hli,

"
‘b

Dear Mr, Armstrong:

It is with deepest regret that I must confirm the
telegram of the 29th of November, 1914, from the Minister of
National Defence for Naval Servieces, informing you that your
son, Robert Oliver Armstrong, Leading Telegraphist, Official
FNumber V-23542, Royal Canadian Naval Volunteer Reserve, is
missing at sea,

Y The only information that can be given at thie time
is that your son is missing at sea when the ship in which he
was. serving was lost, Please be assured, however, that as
soon as further particulars can be released, you will be
informed,

; It is regretted that slighi h0pe is held for your
son 's surV1va1 When it is con91dered beyond aJl reasonable
doubt, that no further hope exists and should no information
be received to the contrary, an official presumption of death
will be made by the Canadian Naval Authorities.

It is requested that, for security reasons, yuu

regard the name of the ship in which your son was serving,
as confidential until such time as an official announcement

is made.

Please accept the sineere sympathy of the Department

. in your anxiety. ;
Yours sincé;;;¥

SECRETARY AL OARB é
4/3 ﬁ

g Mr., Robert K, Armstrong, ;ﬁ;ign-“'ﬁj./gfﬁf
1iglig Queen Mary Road, A\
MONTREAL, P.Q.




REGISTERED

28 August, 1945.
N.S.V-23542,PERS(N) 'N' 5
Dear Mr. Armstrong:

Further to my letter of the 15th of February, 1945, the
Department is now able to release additional information regarding
the loss of your son's ship and I am accordingly passing on the
following particulars which will, no doubt, be of interest to you.

H.M.C.S, "SHAWINIGAN" sailed from Sydney, N.S., on
the 24th of November, 1944, to escort a merchant ship to
Port Aux Basques, Newfoundland, and arrived off Porit Aux
Basques that night. in accordance with orders she was
then to carry out a patrol in the area for the duration of
the night, after which she was to meet the same merchant
ship the next morning and return with her to Sydney.

The merchant ship arrived in Sydney unescorted on the
night of the 25th of November and after it was ascertained
that "SHAWINIGAN" had not appeared at the designated rendez-
vous to provide escort as instructed, searches were instituted
and "SHAWINIGAN" was discovered to be missing.

It was the opinion of the Departument at the time that the
ship had been torpeioced by an enemy submarine during the night of the
2/4th/25th of November, 194/, as submarines were known to be operating
in that area; and this has since been confirmed from German evidence.
Although no survivors were found, a few bodies were recovered by later
searches, due to tidal movements, some distance from the area in which
"SHAWINIGAN" was known to be operating. As a result, the position of
the sinking can not be exactly ascertained, although from German
evidence and the Department's computation, it is estimated to be in the
vicinity of the three mile limit off Channel Head, near POIt Aux Basques,
Newfoundland,

Yours sﬁnc?rely}
- 1 '; ’
Deapatched bg: E ’{/ I

“Sec, Nu B@ ‘ ; _ : E,r

L]

; \ Approval on
2 3 SECRDI‘ARY, NAVAL BOARD, N.S. 0=3690 FD 76
Date i/ V'Hk Robert K. Armstronb, 18 E . gvf“/ See also N.S.S,







In accordance with Naval Order
No. 839, it is nowificd for your
information that bhe following casualty

in the Naval Forces of Canada has been
renorted:

NALE, RANK/RATING PLACE, DAIT & CAUSE
NO, of DELTE

ABMSTRONG, Robert Oliver  Missing, presumed dead when
Miﬂg T@leﬁrﬂmat, H#@tcas'n SOHAWINIGAN® was
V235425 ReCuNoVaRe lost while on operational

duty at sea on 24 November,

1944«
ALLOTMFNTS IN FORCE

NEXT OF KIN

Fathers

Hr. Rﬂmt | 5 m&tmng’
4949 Queen Hary Road,
BONTREAL, Quebecs

Amgunt Anitisis.

#r. John Armstrong, '
4949 Queen lary Rd., 4Apt. #32,

WILL? Ne Records.

Yours truly,

25,00

e, . ]

ENTERED IN
PN.p.AJS LOG BOOR

' FEB 21 1945

NBANrey
=SS e
a b &'
, 974
SECRETARY, NAVAL BOARD, ¢
Department of National Defence,
O T A 2y

for

Administrator of Estates,
Estates Branch,
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Dear Mr. Jeffrey:-

In poignant sorrow I acknowledge receipt
of your letter of the 15th instant, advising me
that my son, Leading Telegraphist Robert Oliver
Armstrong, ig presumed to have died in the service
of his country on 24th November, 1944.

Sincere thanks for the comforting expressions
of sympathy with me in my irreparable loss.

His mother died sixteen years ago, but as I
married again three years later his step-mother, Anita
Armstrong, whom he dearly loved, was responsible to a
great extent in the development of his estimable
character.

- It would be tting therefor if you will
forward to her the Memorial Cross as 2 memento of her
personal loss and sacri which i1s as great as mine.

et

Yours sincerely,




MEDALS AND MEMORIALS—DECEASED PERSONNEL
RCNVR Aug. 45 “"SHAWINIGAN"

REGISTRATION No. DATE OF DESPATCH

(1) MEDALS
PERSON

ENTITLED TO )ip,- Robert K. ArmStrong - Father

4949 Queen Mary Road,
MONTREAL, Que.

ADDRESS:

r—:.',

o=

.-.,.,mq.mmm..\,,
;
e
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H

(2) MEMORIAL CROSS

wIilDOow

ADDRESS:

R B e e =

MEMORIAL BAK:3

A S PR S Pl

.

(3) MEMORIAL CROSS

OTiIER deceased

ADDRESS:




DEPARTMENT OF VETERANS AFFAIRS WAR SERVICE RECORDS

AWARDS wavy D.D.

D of D 24-11-44 )
- |
ARMSTRONG Robert Oliver V-23542 Ti/Pelil. | FLE N

RANK ON 4
SURNAME (IN BLOCK LETTERS) CHRISTIAN NAMES DISCHARGE C.A.S.F. UNIT

WAR SERVICE
BADGE

(CLASS) : 5 DATE DESPATCHED:

ADDRESS:

CAMPAIGN MEDALS REGISTRATION NUMBER AND DATE DESPATCHED

Star /J'-L . J"/J’_Z/?
ica Star

(THE REVERSE TO BE USED FOR ESTATE PURPOSES)

DVA 8C6




